Survival (OS), Intracranial Time to Progression (IC-TTP) as assessed by IRR and Patient-
Reported Outcomes (PRO).  

The full analysis population for Study 1014 included 343 patients with ALK-positive advanced 
NSCLC as identified by Fluorescence In Situ Hybridisation (FISH) prior to randomisation. 
One hundred seventy-two (172) patients were randomised to the crizotinib arm (171 patients 
received crizotinib 250 mg orally twice daily) and 171 patients were randomised to the 
chemotherapy arm (169 patients received chemotherapy; 91 patients were treated with 
pemetrexed/cisplatin and 78 patients were treated with pemetrexed/carboplatin).

[...]

The primary efficacy 
endpoint was PFS with disease progression events determined by IRR. Secondary endpoints 
included ORR as determined by IRR, DR, OS and PRO.  

The full analysis population for Study 1007 included 347 patients with ALK-positive advanced 
NSCLC. One hundred seventy-three (173) patients were randomised to the crizotinib arm 
(172 patients received crizotinib) and 174 patients were randomised to the chemotherapy arm, 
(99 [58%] patients received pemetrexed and 72 [42%] patients received docetaxel). 
Randomisation was stratified by ECOG performance status (PS) (0-1, 2), brain metastases